

**CWP No.4464 of 2015.**

21.11.2015 Present: Mr.Rahul Verma, Advocate vice Mr.Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr.Anup Rattan, Mr.Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr.J.K.Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

**CMP No.11669 of 2015.**

Allowed and disposed of.

**CWP No.4464 of 2015 & CMP No.11671 of 2015.**

Notice. Mr.J.K.Verma, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4. He prays for and is granted six weeks time to file reply on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4. Notice shall also go to respondent No.5 separately.

Till further orders, the services of the petitioner shall not be terminated.

Copy 'dasti'.

**( Rajiv Sharma),  
Judge.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),  
Judge.**

**November 21, 2015.  
(krt)**