

CWP No.4464 of 2015

22.02.2016 Present: Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr.Shrawan Dogra, Advocate General with Mr.Anup Rattan & Mr.Romesh Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. J.K. Verma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Nemo for respondent No.5.

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.5, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a week. List on 18th May, 2016. In the meantime, reply be filed by the appearing respondents.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice**

February 22, 2016
(cm/vt)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**