

CWP No. 4464 of 2015.

03.11.2016

Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Meenakshi Sharma and Mr. Rupinder Singh, Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. J.S. Guleria, Asstt. A.G. for respondents No. 1 to 4.

None for respondent No.5.

Post admission notice issued for service of respondent No.5 is awaited. Rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No. 1 to 4 not filed. Fresh steps for service of respondent No.5 be taken during the course of the day and thereafter issue notice to the said respondent, returnable on **11.1.2017**. In the meanwhile, rejoinder to the reply filed by respondents No. 1 to 4 be also filed.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge.**

**3rd November, 2016.
(GR)**