

CWP No. 4464 of 2015

11.01.2017 Present: Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice issued to respondent No. 5 received back served through her husband. However, there is no appearance on behalf of respondent No. 4, hence, proceeded ex parte. Rejoinder to the reply of respondents No. 1 to 4 not filed. The same be positively filed within six weeks. List for consideration on **17.5.2017**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),
Judge**

January 11, 2017

Sanjeev