

Bhanti Devi vs State of Himachal Pradesh & others

CWP No.4464 of 2015

17.04.2026

Present: Mr. Ankur Negi, Advocate vice Mr. Ramesh Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. P.K Nadda, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 to 4-State

Respondent No.5 already exparte vide order dated 11.01.2017.

As a sequel to earlier orders, rejoinder not filed.

By way of indulgence, let needful be done within two weeks, positively. In case, rejoinder is not filed in above terms, the right to file the rejoinder shall stand closed.

List the matter on **08.05.2026**.

April 17, 2026
[meera]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge